
 

Contract Amendment Template - REV April 2023    

 

MASTER AGREEMENT CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

 

Date: 6/10/2024 

Advantage Master Agreement Contract #:  MA 18P 19082700000000000034        

Contracted Service: ASL Interpreting Services         

 
This Contract Amendment is between the following State of Maine Department and Provider: 

STATE OF MAINE 

Department of Administrative and Financial Services, Division of Procurement Services         

Address: 111 Sewall Street, 9 State House Station, 4th Floor Burton Cross Office Building        

City: Augusta        State: ME         Zip Code: 04333-0009        

 

VENDOR 

Vendor Name: Danielle M. Perfetto, dba Kewl ASL 

Address: 349 Cushing Road 

City: Friendship       State: ME         Zip Code: 04547    

Vendor Customer #: VC0000204471     

 

Each signatory below represents that the person has the requisite authority to enter into this Contract. 
The parties sign and cause this Contract Amendment to be executed. 

Department Representative:          Vendor Representative: 

 

 

  

 

David Morris, Acting Chief Procurement 
Officer 

Date 

 Danielle M. Perfetto, Sole Propietor 

Date 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 22390864-8135-4E2D-A378-98972D73512A

6/12/2024
6/12/2024



STATE OF MAINE | CONTRACT AMENDMENT  MA 18P 190827-034 

 

  Page 2  

Upon final approval by the Division of Procurement Services, a case details page will be made part of 

this contract. 

AMENDMENT 

 

☒ Amended 

Period 

Original Start Date: 10/1/2019           Amendment Start Date: 07/01/224 

Current End Date: 6/30/2024          New End Date:  12/31/2025   

Reason: Utilize an available extension offered through RFP 201905086                

☒ 
Extension 

Contract 

Pricing 

 
Extend with between 8% to 20% rate increases. Contract rates and contact 
information on Page 3                 

☐ 
Amended 

Scope of 

Work 

The Scope of Work in Rider A is amended as follows:  

 
 

☒ Spend 

Dollar value the vendor has recorded that State of Maine has spent on 
commodities and/or services covered by this contract over the last twelve 
months:  $ 

 

All other terms and conditions of the original contract and subsequent contract amendments remain in 
full force and effect.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 22390864-8135-4E2D-A378-98972D73512A

9527.50



STATE OF MAINE | CONTRACT AMENDMENT  MA 18P 190827-034 

 

  Page 3  

 

 

Contact information: 

Danielle M Perfetto, DBA Kewl ASL 

(207)240-1390 (V/text) 

kewlasl@gmail.com  

 

Type of Interpreting  

CORE HOURS NON-CORE HOURS 

Cost for Weekdays, 
Cost before 8:00 am and after 
5:00 pm EST, weekends, and 

holidays 

8AM – 5PM   

Standard ASL Interpreter 
Services (Pre-arranged date 
and time with requesting State 
agency) 

$56.00/hour $60.00/hour 

Legal ASL Interpreter 
Services  

$70.00/hour $75.00/hour 

Limited Language/Deaf 
Tandem Interpreter Services 

$56.00/hour $60.00/hour 

Short Notice ASL, Interpreter 
Services (Less than two 
business days’ notice, but no 
“emergency” or not immediate”) 

$60.00/hour $65.00/hour 

Emergency ASL Interpreter 
Services (immediate 
assistance need) 

$65.00/hour $75.00/hour 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 22390864-8135-4E2D-A378-98972D73512A

mailto:kewlasl@gmail.com

		2024-06-12T06:24:35-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




